ALK
1-Needle, Lockstitch, Unison-sewing Machine with

Automatic Thread Trimmer
(2-pitch dial, needle thread clamp and Smm short-thread remaining type)

RS AEA AR D BEIREID S
(P S AU, ERiEH. B mm FEELTEK)

LU-2220N-7

PARTS LIST

40063939
No.1495-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “HO1” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
« "0.1” and "25" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3 Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of 7 % "(Consumable parts)and ” © "(optional partslon the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

=Y YR+ ZFAICEELT

1. YRFR—SD 01, 402 DK, A—-STO " EE " ORAEBRETIL.
2 BERAORFE., EREHL. 01, 26 F0OKER, RE BaA—FL) ERLET.
3. HERO () I SHAEERLTUAFRATHD S LEERLET,
4 AZAPAR—VD————— Bk SR THEOLEBRLET,
5.UARR—UO %" GHESR). "O" (FFvarii) ORKOLEBARL,
FREBBLTHCLEBROLET. '



CONTENTS.
B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ....oooiciriirenseressissieis s sers s sssesmsts s sasssasssss sressssassssasassnnss 1

BRER - AZER

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ......ccovermimrersrrernenes 3
8 - THmRERS - KITMG :

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......covivinrrutmissisassssasessisissnssssssssses s sstsss s ssss s bs s s sesseasesesssssessesssassesnseses 5

SHEIREIREGR
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ottt et bee s beeas s snrssressssasasesssstossssssssssaaserans 1

RO R

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......coiimmimcrecermsenesnisesserconssesssenssesaresesasssrsnss 9
XD HRE - BEDER

8. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt s nsscasisesssasnesns s sscssmscssesssesssss framsesrssasesssses 11

TR B . |
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1) ciiieiiree e srnessss e iessrsiias e ssss sttt s 100 1memeeseemaesessnressasesssnnnsasessassssesresaneeses 13

AUIDBIR (1)
8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2).....ccvuimerimmeirarensssssissiis s ssasosssissssssss omsess e escmsss o ossosossissasssasssssnssesesssane 15

ADBIR (2)
8. HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ..ottt esees e vn s stssssbarb st ssasb s tasbs s ossabshs1ssmteesieeeresmamssonnenserensancsessaeneess T T
SR
10. HOOK COMPONENTS ..o ceccieiveee e rnvrr s e s ssssasssbevess b sasssssneresnssssensassshssssatesatntosssnseot samsmssonssressesostens ervrererrnerasens 19

EER
11. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....ouuuiriimeaescinmicenssssssmsssecnsamsiasseeesosnssseeneaseassseessssssnssessses 20

ERiEHFERR

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....ovmiiriisirie s ssisrssissrsssssssssss s sesssssssansseisasssssiosessiameessssereesaneesnsss 21
RETER

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot isiesssessnsnsssssssesssessiessssessssessasseisseesssseseasess 22

T ERS

14, PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .oooeeeeeeeeeveeevesr e smesssrsassnsessseresens et raers e st s en et ettt r e 23
AR T EBERER

15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. 24
R _FIF - BEHER HT - kb DHIEHEEE

T8, 2P DEVICE. ...t vetiteseee sttt s s s st essssass e s s s s s ee et ee st et et e eee s e re et ressssstssaseratessesssnssessssessessesssatassssssssssssssssssessssns 2
2 PRE

17. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... oo eeeeeeeeeeeevese s v meesesssses s ssesasessssessssessssssesstosssessssssssssas s 26
T H LHBYEEEREG

18. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ..ot cveeee s seteesrestassesessssessssssesseessesesseessesasasassssasinsesessssesssssseareseessses e ressesesesesesassssstas e smssse e 27
JSw 5w OBER

19, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o eeeeeeee et et evess e st eeteeeeaseseememseeeerees tesssses et sssaessanessess e s s eessssessesese e seesestsss sttt es oo 29

HRHBAER
20. BRANG SWITCH COMPONENTS ...t mre s e et rassnsssnse s snsst s aebenesss s enenssmsbenens 31

B3# A wF R



21. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ...

TFP—EERF

22, TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS..........

F— - NJb b HI—EER

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ...

RUTHREHR

5 —B8%

25. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS..........

BB

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) oottt sern st bbb st s s st s

T — R RE (1)
27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
g —IUmm—ER (2)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...

=51

..............................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRED - S13%BIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ . A Qiy
1 107-43151 FAGE PLATE ASM. ERAR 1
2 $8-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 AFHLL 3/16-28 L =15, 56 2
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 g D=12.5 L=4 1
4 400-64238 TOP_COVER_ASM, b A G (80) 1
5 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TRy 316-28 L=10 4
B TA-Z050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG %3 T
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER BlEmAHI— 1
8 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 . R 31628 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING REHI I F 1

10 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. FEZ A (8) 1
K| 58-7121670-5P SCREW 3/16-28[=15.5 AFRAC 3/16-28 L=15. b 3
12 $8-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 R 3/16—-28 L =30 4
13 #01  107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER KA/ — 1
14 $8-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TRl 316—-28 L =10 2
15 10742856 BED TOP COVER ASM. A B EEADI~ (38) 1
18 107-01200 TOP COVER PACKING BRI ACIACE 34 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT oy RS 1
18 107-77308 BED STEWC Ry Bk C 1
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG =3 5
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE{LOWER) HBA (T) 1
7 55-6000510-TF SCREW 9/64-430 L= 5.0 TRAL 9/,84-40L =b 1
22 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. FEEB ($8) 1
23 CM-3012000-04 SAFETY tABEL_S EAEERS U~k (1) 1
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE HED{EhERER 1
25 $8-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AFEHRL 9/64~40 L =4, 5 1
b1 300-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) =iy (A) 1
27 $8.6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TR 3/16-28 L=10 4
28 TA-2050406-R0 RUBRER PLUG i 1
29 107-31701 RUBBER BT A 1
30 B81111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING BhigiFh 1
3 $5-71710510-5P SCREW 11/6440 =5 ERG 11,6440 L =5 )
32 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG LEDEEEY v T ?
33 88-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 BERALT1..684—-40L=8. 5 8
34 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
a5 HX-0015000-0J cLiP r—Jda vt 1
35 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG = 1
a7 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING bow TP S 1
38 #01  107-09004 PLATE FIEAEOR 1
3 #01  S8-6110480-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 Fhal 11./84—-40 L=4.3 1
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER (F P e 1
4 §5-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 [=5 HIEHEE 11764=40 L=85 7
42. #02  107-54801 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER EEAI— (JE 18 1
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT B i 1
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING EiR/ (v 1
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT BRIzl bk 1
45 167-32204 CORD BUSH T—RIvI: T
47 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—Ad-F (@) 1
48 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MstEs D=5. 3 1
49 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 s 11.64—-40 L=11 1
50 229-01805 GROUND MARK TSR0 1
NOTE(HEE) #01...EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN JE Ei JE @<
BH&.JEH

#02...FOR USE IN JARPAN JE



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
& TREERE - RITEIR




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B A Qty
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT & 1
2 407-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT HnE 1
3 §8.7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 HFRLC 9-32—-28 L=186. 1
4 §5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1L.=16 $Hhly 9-32—-28 L=18 i
5 © §5-8860512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 £=5 s 1./4-40 L =5 1
3 T07-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT TSUZ0TA R () 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW Jltur a1V (1)
8 107-04956 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM FRRFPUTR (A) (D 1
g SM-8060802-TP SCREW MsXs s M8 L =6 (2)

10 107-04863 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM La~FUI% (B) (@) 1

-1 SM-50B0602-TF SCREWNEXS TSR MB L =6 3]

12 107-06002 UPPER SPROCKET Ny iwinl 2788 1
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW i oTall 2
14 10741007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE FFHE O 1
15 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 It$Hhat 15/,64-~-28 L =8 2
18 & 107-06703 TIMING BELT SA= TR 1
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT T# 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW sPEAEASA Ml 1
19 $5-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 TR 3.16-3832 L=12 2
20 107-45908 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE FerHEEER 1
21 SM-3030650-5C SCREWM3X05 =6 TIRE M3 X0. 5 L =6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER FEV s
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TSV BR 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FHuse AL 2
28 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F a3 — @Rl 2
76 S0-1150451-MZ CORNECTING SCREW Fa-JEERU 1
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL TEEA S 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAET METAL OIL SEAL Fai XS A A —)b 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. TEEAYL (#) 1
30 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL OiL SEAL TE# AN AN~ 1
K 40064579 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET TEAY IJUZT(EvER) T
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. TaAv U () {n
33 SM-8060602-TFP SCREW MBX8 il M8 L =6 4)
34 RO-2843101-00 RUBBER RING ouvg 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. KR ) 1
36 10771251 BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. o MET) @)
37 10707156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION KROTVORE (n
38 $07-54802 BALANCE CRANK PiN, oS oYY 1
39 105-23702 WASHER EROToDwy (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROP CRANK HEITUT (1)
&1 10707750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. BRIOTVIOVFE (1)
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. - fagz2iona | (1)
43 $5-7090010-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 HEHG 9/64—-40 L =8 5 (1)
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 AEFvh M4 {1
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK SHERD 1
4B 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT TS TR H
47 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 iR 316—-28 L =7 1
48 - 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT RROSOEER 1
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 Bl M8 L=12 1
50 RO-3122401-00 O-RING azd 1
55 167-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. BERE ) T
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK REREET (1}
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET TFRIIry b+ ()
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=5 ikthials M4 X0, 7 L=B (1)
£5 SM-8080802-TP SCREW M6EX8 kil M8 (L =6 (2)
55 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING e kA (§3)]
57 0748002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL ZEREMN {n
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK ZeEEWM n
59 £1340-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK weEBNIT (L
80 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING g iesud) I EE e (1)
&1 B1314055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TREENITT B @]
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2 @ity D=6, 36 H=3. 2 (2)
63 400-52266 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE TEyhw U T AT AME 1
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Lshials 1



3. NE.EDLE. BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

BB




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R B Qty
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD e 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SRS 1
3 % $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=35 t$HL 1,8-44 1. =3. 5 1
4 107-08468 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET tHEmES (Bv ) 1
5 107-0B808 THRUST COLLAR ASARHT— 2
[ S$S-7131810-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L=18 FERLE 11.64-40 L =18 7
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL FEhE A7) 1
8 % MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 #f 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. SH=EENR () 1

10 §5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 Tl 15/684—-28 L =23, (1)
11 107-00202 NEEDLE ROD LINK FiN FEEE S ' Y
12 RE-0800000-KO E-RING 6 EEItHE B 4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. EhEDE G 1
14 S5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Tl 15-64-28 L=14 (1)
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK sHEESU S 1
15 107-08507 ROLLER GUIDE BASE AOEAR T
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Tavals M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL ERo&gaIATIL 1
19 55-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 It»ial 3186-28 L =7 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER g8a7IVE (F) 1
71 SM-T040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRBE M4 X0, 7 L=8 T
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 wmEs 4. BX8X0. 56 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 Oll. WICK S 0.2
24 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK b 0.2



4, UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LIEDERGR




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT ERDbE 1
2 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ATANE 2
3 $8-8560410-SP SCREW 1/440 L=4.2 ikt 1/74-40 L =4. 2 4
4 107-00806 CONNECTION LINK ROV 1
5 107-09906 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT =ATC 1
5 S5-70B0510-TP SCREW /B-44 =45 ARG 17844 L=4.5 1
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT =ATCE 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER ZRTCRLED 3
] 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER =BTC 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK SEh s 2
i1 55-7080510-TP SCREW 17844 [=4.5 TEEE 1/8-44 L =4.5 Z
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK HREBEHC AR 1
13 RE-0400000-K8 E-RING 4 E #itkhig 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT HZEAA Ny 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE HREHA R 1
18 55-6121050-5P SCREW 31628 = 9.5 FRE 377T8-28 L =875 ?
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER =RTC#IEYD 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL HAETATIL 1
19 10710606 PRESSER ROD i g - 1
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD LEbiE 1
21 T07-11000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT HWXOY F&| T
22 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C #Eltbha 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM BREH N - 1
24 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 il 3/16—-28 L =7 1
26 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EEDEAIAS I 1
26 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD [(SET) TROALOVE (BYR) 1
27 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 kAl 1/4-40 L =8 (2)
28 107-74308 VERTICAL DIAL ZH ERYAVI 1
29 220-08909 HINGE SCREW B LI 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B EgUo B 2
31 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PRV B BEEUTED B T
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PiN B B HREY 2
33 107-13007 UPPER FEED CAM LE#EDE 1
34 SM-6061802-TP SCREWMS L=18 FNEFHIL - 1
35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A EEUT A 1
36 10714103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A BEUSIETA T
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT ZH LFERE 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT FIN H RIS IRE Y 1
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=8 Rt MEX0.8 |L=6 3
40 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 lEshials 1
4% SM-B050602TP SCREWME =8 TPt Mo X0. 8 L=6b 7
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE ZEEFA w1 1
43 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ARERHRILE MBX0.8 L=10 i
44 107-14304 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT T IR 1
45 107-08807 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EEE AL 2
48 CS-1501071-TH THRUST COLLAR ASARE 1
47 §5-8660410-SP SCREW 1/440 L=4.2 Rl 1/4-40 L=4 2 2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE ZH FTR bw) R 1
49 §5-5121040-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FHalt 3-18~28 L=10 2
50 107-148905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK A H FTesdtaild i
51 55-7120710-5P SCREW3M16.28 L=7 AFERG 3-16—28 L =7 T
52 10715004 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM ZHITFHEESHA 1
53 $8-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Tty 11..64-40 L =6 i
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. ZH PR ) !
55 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FuEtiL b (1}
56 167-11406 SPACERB AR—HB (1Y
57 107-16704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN THETITAL I 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING ‘ R Rl 3
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING %R FTEER 1
60 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.3
87 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK e 0.3
62 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B E@REAFI ATANME B 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW B TR L 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EREiLHE b 1
65 107-135014 SPRING HOOK ZH ETRIdRER 2
i3] §5-B120740-57 SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FRC 3/ 16—28 L =7 1
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CHELHE 8 2
68 107-08007 ROCKING SHAFT METAL BEEg AL 1
89 107-10003 SPAGER A AN—H A 1
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING DR Fidda 1
71 C0-2520000-00 O WICK - S 0.1
72 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK i 0.2
73 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK S 0.1
74 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK iRV 0.1
75 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK piivy 0.1
76 CO-2520000-00 O, WICK i 0.1
77 CQ-25206000-00 OlL WICK Py 0.1
78 400-52251 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING REHEFTFYAVILETva 1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ADBE - RO BR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ #A Qly

1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN EOEEELE i
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. EOEEEEE (8) 1
3 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AL M8 L =288 (1
4 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-321=6.5 AL 3-16—-32 L=6.5 i
5 400-58144 SPRING_HOOK Lo it 1
[ §567I0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =5 ) THRE 11./84-40 L=86 T
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 2O EmEEE 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN BOEmERREE 1
9 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EhBESmCUEAE 8 A 1
10 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM E DB (1)
i S8-7121610-5F SCREW 31628 [=15.5 HIRC 3/F6-28 L=10H. B &)
12 $5-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 AEHL 11./64-40 L =8 (1)
13 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) EhBEEr Y (A) (1)
14 400-35542 ROLLER SPACER JORNA—H— 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E#ihE 4 2
15 10721306 CHANGE SPRING E g R EA] I
17 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 AFUHE 4, 0 X 38 I
18 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT EDEHE I
18 % 107-21008 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW BEOEHY A PILRAL 1
20 # RO-1182401-00 O-RING ouwsg 1
Z1 B1-0B00402EA O TUBE - Fa—7 0.1
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR DB=12 W=10 ZS5ARS D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING EbBEEEs->EbIER 1
24 % 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ®hBEHS VI 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK BlosEb g w7 i
76 SM-80B0602-TP SCREW MBS Rt M6 L =6 1
27 $5-7110010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 - BA¥RHRL 11.64-40 L=8.5 4
28 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18 Rl 316—-28 L=18 2
29 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4.40 L=6 SR 1/74-40 L =6 2
30 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1.=14 FAETURIL b 1
3 J07-18401 DIACPIN E=DHIALVILEY 1
32 ) B1148-141-H00 SPRING ZEhEmE idi 1
33 400-52874 BACKWARD FEED LEVER WEb ) — 1
34 400-58054 BACKWARD FEED_CONNECTING_ARM ¥atbiEgsi 1
35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT WD )5 1
38 137-55202 SUSPENSION SCREW TU—FEFRED 1
37 400-58145 RETURN_SPRING LI—REulER 1
38 104-19907 CUSHION WEHLI— AR 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN (=] 1
4D ¥ 400-27231 FEED DIAL{A) ASM. BEbEEey ik (A) 8 1
41 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) ZEoane (A) T
42 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JOs R 2
43 260-17400 SPRING RAC FEURITRHT 1
44 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) xh@Ems (B) 1
45 400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) E o\ (A) H
46 137-37804 . DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER TREGOEER 0 1
47 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. EOEEmY AR (8) 8 1
48 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER EOEmE TR n
49 $S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 QTR 3/16-28 L=15. 5 (1)
50 55-8080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.0 Ikshials 8./64—-40 L =7 (2)
53 S5-71109107P SCREW T1/54-401=65 RAIERE 11/64—40 L=8. b 3
52 B1148-141-H00 SPRING EHEESCVIER 1
53 107-18401 DIAL PIN EbFAPILEY 1
54 % © o 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW REoBEmS A il 1
55 % RO-1182401-00 O-RING ) ouvy 1
56 RE-040G000-KO ERING 4 EELEDE 4 7

_10_



- 6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TEDER

- 11 ~



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-58052 FEED_BASE =®hs 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. KEEDEE (Bv M) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW Thi M6 L =16 (2}
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT KERDAES 1
5 10746709 WASHER EDBASE RS 2
B RE-G500000-K0 E-RING EBEHE b |
7 $§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ik$ay 11/64-40 L =4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ETEOE (8 1
] $5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 AETWILE 156428 (1)

10 107-10903 SPACER A A-tF A (1)
11 107-15606 VERTICALFEED LINK SHAFT FrEDUVTHE 7
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 lE»Rat 1
i3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C BIHE 4
14 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 g 7. 4X 11, 8X0. 5 4
107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT KIEEDE 1
“‘”T“““—‘“ﬁﬁ?ﬁ—‘““““‘mzos FEED SHAFT FRONTMETAL KEZEDEFA ST 3
17 400-58153 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT L TFEbEH 1
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM, B OF Rk 1
19 107-10664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD HKEEDDOY R (BPw ) 1
20 107-10201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM KFEED H L (1)
g ~107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM, KLEDOY F GH) 17
22 55-8661012-TP SCREW il 2}
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK RIS T 1
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT EDFE 2
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. EOEsE (G8) 1
76 SM6061552-TP SCREWMG L=15 VIV [T 1)
27 107-10903 SPACER A ANR—H A (1)
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT Eh RS 1
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. EFRbOv E @) 1
30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. FEEhOv F (&E) {1
37 SM-B0B0552-1P SCREWMG =5 IEHRC 3]
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM FTREDAL (1)
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, EDEB 5 1
34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 EFUIL - (1)
35 107-10903 SPACER A At A {1)
38 107-18065 FEED ARM SHAFT EDEE I
37 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ASR b2 4
38 $55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/440 L=4.2 k$hials 1./4—-40 L=4 2 8
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL FEEIAZN FAI - 3
40 £Q-2020000-00 OlL WICK B hY 0.1
1 CQ-Z020000-60 OILWICK e 0.1
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK iR 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK Eh@atFUo 2
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Efltéheg 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfEthsm 5 2
%6 167-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEALA TEAFAILY—IVA 1
47 107-10805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B meEA AL —L B 1

_'[2_



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (1)
FRUIDER (1) ‘

_]3...



REFNO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
i 400-58152 AIR_CYLINDER_ASM. IFUS () 3
2 PA-2001507-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPy (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FAY=-Vav I T (2)
4 400-58064 CYLINDER_INSTALLING_PLATE A ERTIR (1)
5 400-58040 CYLINDER_JOINT USRS (1)
6 40056134 JOINT_GUIDE_SHAFT BEEAT & (@3]
7 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFvh MBEXO0. 8 18 (1)
8 NM-8060001-SD  NUT M6 Atk MB 178 (1)
9 WP-0612056-S8D  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 TEE B, 1X18. 5X2 (1)

10 400-58062 RETURN_PLATE BIA AR LT (1)
19 SN8040802-1F  SCREWMAX0.7L=8 FAATuRIL B ()]
12 SD-0800428-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bfaly D=8 H=4.2 (1)
13 400-58063 DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER Eh A ZERENEI A v/ R— (1)
14 SM-6040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ATV M4 L =D ()
15 P.-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TR A (2)
16 HX:0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) T4 v—-<—7 (3) (1)
17 HX-0028500-0C WIRE MARK(4) DA 7—<—2o (4} (1)
18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEs 4, BX 10XO0. 8 3
19 SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL R 3
20 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F=JiboUw 1
21 SMB030802-TF  SCREW MAX0.5L=8 KERRIS M3 X0, 5 L =8 T
22 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 s 3. 7 X B X1 1
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLIvR-A B 1.6
24 HX-0029500-08 WIRE MARK(3) DA P—<—2 (3) 2
25 HX-0028500-0C WIRE MARK(4) DAqYv—v—~2 (4) 2
26 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLATIR-A B 1.6

_]4_



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (2)
ARUIDBER (2)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 ¥ 400-58051 MOVING KNIFE B2 1
2 SM-6030800-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 s M3X0. 5 L=8 2
3 400-58058 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT_ASM. EhA 2 () 1
4 400-58135 MOVING_KNIFE_SHAFT B A A8 (n
5 400-58041 MOVING_KNIFE_BASE EjAZH (1}
[ SN-8040412-TF SET SCREWMA [54 IEHRAT {77
7 400-38691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT Ehil—L 98 (1) .
8 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ATSAFE D=8 W=8 1
9 $8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ikt 11./64-40 L =4 2

10 400-58149 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM.  EhXAERSHRE () i
11 400-58042 WMOVING,_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM TEXAE (13
12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 yav=savd e (1)
13 400-56148 RETURN_PIN BuLEY {(n
14 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER HMbHATO {1
15 214-39500 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FLTIOE (1)
15 SHM-8040412-1P SETSCREWM4 =4 EHRC )]
17 SM-8042012-TP SETSCREW sz etV (1
18 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 AEFuk M4 (1)
19 400-58150 FIXED _KNIFE_BASE_ASM, BEALS () 1
20 400-58045 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE BEAZR (n
3| SM-B051402-TF SCREWMBX0.8 =14 G {1y
22 SM-9040603-5P SCREW M4 L=8 AERE M2, 5 L=8 (1}
23 % 400-58048 FIXED_KNIFE BlEX A (1}
24 85-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 R 11/84-40 L =6 (2}
25 % 400-58047 THREAD_GUIDE HAa B 1
76. S5 B060220-5P SCREW3/32-56 L= 2.0 TREE 3/32-56 L=2 )
27 400-58050 BASE_STOPPER BEAZBA wI— 1
28 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FErutiv - ?
29 400-59049 FIXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. BE ARy () 1
30 400-58048 FEXED_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM BT A R EREH (1)
3% SM-G062002-TF  SCREW MB L=20 TRAEnhee M6 L =20 mn
32 400-58058 WASHER_A A 1
33 400-58136 FIXED_KNIFE_SHAFT B A 1
34 400-58151 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE_ASM. 5w ERGE #8) 1
35 % 400-58043 CLAMP_SPRING 4S5 JE R {n
3 x S5-5060410-5F SCREW 3/32-56 L=35 BRe 3,/32—-58 L=3. 5 12y
37 400-58044 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE 2SS G )
38 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 FAETURIL b 2
38 400-58137 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM HbhhA 1
40 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 FCEYIL 3
41 % F0i~  400-64213 CLAMP SPRING FSoIER (R 1
NOTE(EE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS ATV avER

_]6_



9, HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

EWERIR

_}7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICN m & Qty
1 107-22403 LOWER SHAFTB THB 1
2 400-52253 SET COLLAR Tty FhT- 1
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FREFHIL - 1
4 400-59035 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE_RIGHT_ASM. Fue (G 4 1
5 % 400-33293 OPENER F—T7F— (1
8 107-55801 BEARING COLLAR EErUTED [§0
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL FTdF—EA A=) (1)
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D FER—-w_"FUYT D (2}
9 $B-1100009-00 BEARING TAHRDEST (1)

10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING TABRDES (1)
11 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING CORDER (§])]
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING TAMRDES (2)
13 #01  10%-11204 THRUST WASHER, F #EASL ASANE 1. 4 (1
4 RE-0460000-K0 E-RING 4 Emihis 4 (13}
5 $5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 sy 1/8-44 L =5 5 &)
16 SS561111405F SCREW 1176440 L=11 ARG 11,6440 L =11 [K))
i7 RO-3573501-00 O-RING O Uwg (1
18 #01  104-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ZEEASN ASANE 1. 7 (1)
19 #01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ZHMbASN, ASAME 1. 8 (1)
20 #01  1061-0980% THRUST WASHER, B gAY ASAME B n
71 1 104-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.5 ZETIXFL AZAFE 1. B (T
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING FHATR/ (wF (13
23 #01  107-38308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR FEHUKEE (13
24 1 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR Z2E8HONE (1)
25 400-58142 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE HEBS (1
28 107-22353 [OWER SHAFT A ASHM. TE A GE) (1)
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT £ (1
28 #1 107-23807 SCREW GEAR FWUEE (n
29 SM-B050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 it ath (2)
30 107-23908 LUBRICATING SHAFT $a3ha (N
3 SM4030601-SC SCREWWMIXS ARG M3 X0 6 E =6 1y
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING o U (1}
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fo-—JEERU (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER TFEa P U RIS — (1)
35 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 m#s 11/684—-40 L =8 (3
38 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,RIGHT RS e &) {n
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL - (9
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-TJEERD (n
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL TaF A= (2)
40 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Jlat AtM (2)
rii S56080610-1P SCREW 11844 L=8 TRE 18-44 L =06 17}
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. F-7F-8 &S (1}
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B - —¥E B {1
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT T . {1
45 400-63991 OPENER_SHAFT_SCREW _GEAR . i ol e e (1}
48 SM-8050502-1P SCREWMS =5 IEHRT €3]
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BEAR T A A — {1}
48 400-63992 HOOK_SHAFT_SCREW_GEAR eadydeEE (1}
49 400-52244 HOOK SHAFT BASE ECCENTRIC PIN BEAELE 1

50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 e B. 5X 11 X1 1

51 SM-6062002-TP SCREWMG L=20 FEARIDE MB L =20 7

52 WP-0821016-SH WASHER - b 1

NOTE(ZEED)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

- 18 -

et



10.HOOK COMPONENTS
ERAMR

REF.NO NOTE PARTNC Qly
1% 10761252 HOOK ASM. &) 1
2 % 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER NBER (n
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. HEE (n
4 107-52202 Oil. CAP HE : n
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW EESRL (1)
B 7 107-230713 NEEDLE HOEDER EiE-d] (§))
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW LWl L AL (2)
8 107-28500 FILTER THESE T 1 T — (1)
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 kHhls M5X0. 8 L=86 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING Bk (1)
1 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW SHEREAC oY)
12 % 107-28707. RUBBER RING ABEERc o Uy (1}
13 % 107-28400 URETHAN BALL LI (1}
14 % 107-52418 QOUTER HOOK Mz {1}
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW WNERA EHRL (3)
6 & 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FEERSIEEAS (&3]
17 *® 10761203 INNER HOOK i (1
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING THREFFR n
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW THREBTEREHNRL 1
20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW THRETFERIEDRL (1)
% 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FILEREY (O—L v FMF&E) 1

M]QH



11.NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ERiEHEER R

- 20 -

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO PDESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-62425 ASSY_THREAD _CATCHER HEHEE 8 1
2 400-58066 THREAD_CATCHER_PLATE SARB IR A (1
3 PA-0800401-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPy (1
4 SM-6851002-TP SCREW M2.5 L=10 REfuiibs M2. 58 L=10 ()
5 400-58067 THREAD_PRESSER A (1)
[ 400-58068 THREAD_HOLDER RRIEDT (1
7 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 1L=6 Ml M3X0. 5 L=6 (1
8 400-58069 THREAD_HOLDER_BASE EXL L v an= (1)
9 5M-1030801-SC SCREW M3 1.=6 maly M3X0. 5 L=8 (2)

10 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PinN sHElaEE Y (1)
K| 400-58065 THREAD CATCHER COVER Fimd DI t— [§))]
12 SM-6020452-TP HEXAGONAL HOLE BOLT FAEFAL b 2)
13 400-62426 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RBTF B (13
14 400-62427 TENSION_POST B (13
15 128-39708 TENSION DISC THRAHFD (2}
16 % 129-39807 TENSION SPRING THREFGR N
17 % 129-39906 TENSION NUT FTHRETST VL (1)
18 400-62438 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM. FEA () (1
19 400-62428 THREAD_GUIDE HER (1)
20 % 400-62420 THREAD_GUIDE_SPRING FEAITR (1)
z1 S$5-5060370-5P SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.8 NSXfAC 3/32-56 L =28 (&)
22 PJ-3040203-02 ELBOW THRa=#y {1
23 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) DAY—¥—4 (5) (1)
24 58-2000710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 ikl S/,64-40 L =7, 2 2



12.THREAD TENSION COMPCNENTS

REBTER

ME'IW.

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM, FET 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION FETEEES (1)
3 103-20108 SCREW STUD SO ok (1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE ST (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT FED ot w (1)
B 10741452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. FEDEFRGEA &) (N
7 % 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING HEDER (1)
8 % 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT HEBFFw b (23
g 10744803 ROTATION AND STOP FHETIMEEILESH (2}

10 B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING FEFER A (2)
EE| 10744502 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSST  SEFIIEA €3]
12 B3126-252-000 TENSION DISC FEF (4}
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN FEhE (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT BT v R (1)
15 + D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.t —RBATIER (1)
16 16741706 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ZE--RFE I 7]
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR E—hETE 1)
18 NS-8110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 FEFwh 1168440 ()
19 SD-047028%-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 Bl D=4. 7 H=2. 8 (23
20 10741502 STOP SCREW RO EfasEAllEshial (13}
i 10707702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN REDHHLCEY [43)]
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW HEphELal (1)
23 NM-8040003-SC NUT M4 RETvER M4 {1
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE F-HRETEN (1)
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 W 3, 2X7X0.5 {(»
76 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FIEAEN 1

27 $5-5000420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=3.5 MR 9-64-40 L=3.5 2

28 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TR 3/16-28 L=10 2



13.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRECREBR

_22_

AFRAC 3/T6-32 L'=9. 5

REF,NO NOTE PARTNO BESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CLM FBEhh 1
2 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=6 Rt 1
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT REEH . 1
4 # 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING M ikshidta 1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE HREFES 1
[} SH-B0A060Z-TP SCREWWMERD.TL=5 ESHRT T
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION MY 1
8 WP-0651056-5H WASHER 6.5X11X4 ZEE B, EX11X1 1
9 58-7140810-89 SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.0 AFRL 11./64-40 L =8 2

10 B3214-210-600 BOBBIN WIKDER WHEEL xS 1
T % A00-713568 FRICTION WHEEL AECRRe H
12 N$-8110350-SP NUT - BF vk 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. REVRI &S 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING RE >R IER 1
15 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING HAO-S8C U 1
16 B3207-210000 TRIPLATCH TRETEGRE 1
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PiN 2,0 X 10 AFUdE 2. 0X 10 i
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A AEXBEEIER A 2
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT FEEEAILDE 1
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL B s 3
3! SNB050602-TP SCREWNMS =6 IFHAT MG XUJ. 8 L =86 Z
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FEEENIR 1
23 55-6090620-TP SCREW Tl 2
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 YEgdhiER M5 1
25 WP-0520856-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 Tgs 5. 2X9.5X0. 6 1
76 S5-07116165P SCREW 1176440 =155 THRG 11/64—40 T=156. & 1
27 S8-T110340-5P SCREW 14/84-40 L= 3.2 REFRL 11/64-40 L= 3 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. MAEXRAE (H) 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE HEEIEOUN (H
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE H-HRBTEEN (1)
3 NS-6T103105F NUT 1176440 TET U~ T T/784=40 @8]
32 83216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT BEBFF v n
33 % D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NC.1 E—%EFER H
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ST )
35 104-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A S-HEATH A (n
3B S5-7621040-5P SCREW 3M632L=95 z




14.PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
2 ARk

T e

t1~13

&
=

o)
1
L 19 N
R S S
N -
3 e
Lo e e e o _[ mmmmm !
4~8
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT DIAL HABHY b 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN B EDE YUY 1
3 ) RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C Fl-&heg 1
4 #01 10717056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. M2 AR GB) 1
5 400-64240 ADJUSTMENT_SPRING_ASM. HASGEQ e 1. 84 1
B #1 107-1835% ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. WAEmEFER @ 1. 48 1
7 P5-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 ASUpAYy 3, 0X 8 (2}
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EElL$HE 5 (1}
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEWING, UPPER M2 EEE R () (1)
10 400-52260 ADJUSTING SPRING SHAFT b da s o]l (1}
T % #1107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING HAEEEL - (&3]
12 % 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 B \EER (9 1. 8) (1
13 % #01  107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 WASEEL (0 1. 4) (1)
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER WA HEEIELET () (1)
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE by A (0.1)
16 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 EFvlk 15/784-28 I
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM X SRR 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT X Fmbs 1
19 55-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ks 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 $D-0700332-SP HINGE SCREWD=7 H=35 @Bl D=7 H=3.5 1
Zi 167-16603 ADJOSTING SPRING SUPPORT — BAESBEIIIEA 1
NOTE(3¥E2) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS ATV 3 VER&

_28_




15.PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HA LD - HBHA LT - RODHEEERIR

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM FIEDHE 1
2 §D-0790203-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 Bl D=7, 94 H=2 1
3 107-20218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE gy L S A FRAGIFE 1
4 55-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 THhiy 3/18-28 L=10 2
5 107-28905 THREAD LODSENING SOLENOID FEbvL /A F 1
6 HK-0346400-08 PN CONTACT PO F5 7
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER FaghLI— 1
8 SD-090120%-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 Bl D=9 H=3. 2 1
9 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C L& 1
10 WP-1221016-SP WASHER R 1
i 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL = ARWE TG z
12 CQ-2000000-00 Ol WICK M .2
13 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT - B wi= 1
14 107-20754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. HX HIB® (8) i
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FETUUL b (1}
16 RAX-GOZGE00-0F  WIRE MARK({7) TAY—~—=T (7 1
17 229-07802 HAND LIFTER BRI EFLI— 1
18 $5-7000910-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 8.5 AEHRL 86440 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 FEs 3. 7X8X1 1
20 107-28608 PRESSER LIFT CAM PR EFhh 1
b 16726852 THREAD LOOSERNING ARM ASM. FEEDE () T
22 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 TRl MB L=12 (n
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A EEEITB A 1
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 FEAAILE M6 L=12 1
25 CS-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ATARE D=12 W=10 1
76 55-8660610-1F SCREW 1/3401L=6 TEBREE 1/74-40LT=8 7
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING B ESER 1
28 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 AFUGEY 5X 30 1
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER BMTIRmRT 1
30 SM-9081050-SE SCREW FAR 2
kY| T07-365008 PRESSER LIFT LEVER BFREFTCC 1
32 PA-4002003-00 AIR CYLINDER TP 1
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION FYAVES S 2
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW FATURN - 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW S -EERU 1
35 SD-07203315P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 BRAGC D=7 24 H=3. 3 T
37 NM-6080001-SE NUF M& AAEFwvh M8 18 1
3B HX-0028500-0G WIRE MARK (8) DA Y—<—7 8] 1

- 24 ~




16.2P DEVICE
2 PEE

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WiTH ORIFISE BERMEAE—- ROy O3 1
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK EOEME D 1
3 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 AE&Fwh 15/84-28 1
4 400-31233 TRANSFORM LINK BASE TR ITHE 1
5 85-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TRt 15/64—28 L=14 4
B 40031234 TRANSFORM LINK EEUDS i
7 400-31235 FULCRUM SHAFT FRUVOFEE i
8 RC-0740811-KP C-RING CElhEE B 2
9 213-37802 ECCENTRIC PIN EDBEHERLNEY 1

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 lEsia 2
k| 400-52246 CYLINDER CONNECTING TIRK U EE T 1
12 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 BAL D=7. 84 H=12. 7 1
13 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/54-28 FEFvhk 15/64—-28 1
14 107-36601 © CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT DI —Fw FL 34 1
15 NM-6080001-SE NUT M6 ABFvE MB 18 1
18 30058058 INSTALLING_BASE TR 1
17 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TR 15/64—-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER IFoUS 1
19 SM-6061802-TP SCREWMS L=18 FETAUY - . 4
20 PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE BERMNEAr—RIY M5 1
71 WP-06416801-80 WASHER V6 TEEZHIEL MB 4
22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 TS B, 2X 13 X1 1
23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK (B) DAP—-<—4 (B) 2
24 HX-0029500-0L, WIRE MARK (C} ‘ DA—<—4 (C) 2
25 $D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 BRl D=8 H=3. 5 1
76 SO-0800352-5F HINGESCREWD=8 H=35 BRAGC D=8 H=3. & 1
27 CABLE BAND 150 #EHI/RI1B0 1

EA-8500B02-00

_25._



17.MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
XA TR EVIERERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
PA-2502006-00 AIR CYLINDER EFVUDE
PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW TR
PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HEs
SM-6044500-SP SCREW FRU
107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM, THEFIUS-F ()
107-35900 VERTICALCYLINDER ARM R B FFIUTT—H

——
—

SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRATURIL

88-7110510-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

HFERC 11./64-40 L =85

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 2
5 1
5 1
7 1
8 2
9 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EfElsdE 3. 2 2
10 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD faEHs Foo 2
11 10736007 ROLEER HOLDER O—5—2F T
12 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FEFTILE MBX0. 7 L=8 1
13 B1504-210-000 . CONNECTING SHAFT Vs A PR 1
14 BT-0600401-EB TUBE | Fa-7 .2
15 - WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IFhms M4 2
18 WP-0450846-5F WASHER TES 7
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE gAY 2 —ARHHR 1
18 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CDMFryax—sil 1
19 $5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AFRE 11.64-40 L=8.5 ?
20 400-52249 VOLUME ARM MU z—AE 1
2 SS7TT09T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 RERT 11./64-40 L=8.5 T
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK BEOERU LUV 1
23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 Bhi D=5. 65 H=2 1 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM MU a—AUY o5 1
25 §8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.= 8.5 AEQAL 11.-,64-40 L =8, 5 1
P 16736755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. RUT—LAEXHR (&) 1
27 HX-0028500-0H WIRE MARK (9) DA—-<—2 [8] 1
28 HK-0346101-20 CONNECTOR havvgiep 1

_28_




18.BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
Ny O 5w o8GR

[\%]
o
M

o)

F\

18-

- D7 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm R Qty
1 SD-0800346-TP.  SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD PEkbhOw * 13
3 - 8D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=35 Bt D=8 H=3. 5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 AAFvk 15./684-28 1
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE WO USRI A 1
B 5561514406 SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 TR 185/84-28 T =14 4
7 400-58055 BACKWARD_FEED_LINK_A WD A 1
8 . 107-18808 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT EREDUVOH 1
g RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C FEitoHEs 2

10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREWD=8 H=4 Bfab D=8 H=4 1
17 NS-5150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 AEFv R 15./764-2F I
12 400-58053 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_PLATE 05D S8R 1
i3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 Bfaly D=7. 94 H=12. 7 1
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 NAFwk 15-64-28 2
15 400-58143 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE_JOINT WEOHFw Il aAL vk 1
16 NN-6080001-5E NUT M8 AEFYE MB THE I
17 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) DA7—-<T—2 (1) 1
18 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) DAv—<—2o (2) 1
19 PA-3202002-00 AIR CYLINDER TPYUIS H
20 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 ERAILE MB L =25 4
27 PJ3040657-02 ELBOW TJLR 2
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER I3 2
23 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 FEEHDEN, MB 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI TR 1
25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 8.2X13X1 T B, 2X 13X 1

_28_




19.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
femBatR

._egm



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qfy
1 TA-A1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 =4 I D=14. 5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE Fcpim) 1
3 BT-0500402-EA OIL TUBE Fa~J 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER Ry P& o idE 1
5 BT-0500300-EC OiL. TUBE HFy Fa-J D=3X5 0.3
[ 10727154 FILTER A ASM TAT— A 8 T
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE TSt {1)
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP FAEF—Fpud 1)
9 BE226-125-000 OlL RESERVOIR MAGNET 7y (1)

10 107-39208 FILTER PACKING P A G (1)
13 T07-53002 FILTER PLATE LIS —FAE {13
12 101-26803 OlL TUBE HOLDER IS 4
13 BY-0500300-E0 OIL TUSE wlFy Fa-T D=3X5B 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT T RE¥EF 1
15 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Dy Fa-7 D=3X8E 0.2

18 B3530-245C00 SPRING [ 1

17 BT-0B00602-E£0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT wLyvFa—7 6X8 EH 0.14
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW . HOTES 1
19 8§-8160750-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Hhlts 15-64-28 L =7 1
20 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINDOW HOTER i
il CAGSO0BN0-00 CTLIP CV0S EETUF 80 3
2 BT-0800802-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT Dy Fa—T7 6X8 &EH 0,37
23 107-74301 PIPE CONNECTOR B IRMTHEB 1
29 BT-0800402-EA OIL TUBE Fa-7 0.45
25 107-3270% CORD GUIDE J—REEA 1
& GEEIIOT0SF SCREWIsE =10 TRU 3/16-28 =10 T
27 BT-0500300-EC OiL TUBE Sy Fa-2 D=3X5 D.15
28 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR BhERE 1
29 10747111 LUBRICATING FELT BRI 1
a0 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. 47— B (#) 1
R 727105 FIETER CASE T —X (€8]
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP TAE—Fpw (1}
3 BE226-125-000 0L RESERVOIR MAGNET 73] (n
34 % 10727303 FILTER T tn
35 % 167-39209 FILTER PACKING DA WF—) (1)
3 T07-53002 FLTER PEATE TANF—HAR {1
37 SM-6021000-TP SCREW pizeli 6
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE Ty —EE 1
39 SM-6061210-5C SCREW M8 L=12 il M6 L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Sy Fa~Jt D=3 X5 0.1
LS| SO-0C0040T-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa- kil H
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (8) LIEgAL B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET Tl 4
44 210-54503 BALL EDEDH 8RR 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW A TER R 2
8 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE DL FA-T D=3 X5 0. 13
47 BT-0600402-EA OlL TUBE Fa-7 0.28
48 CQ-2520000-00 OlL. WICK s 0.55
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT TR FTERMT I 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B BRIz BA B 1
51 SMEO050B02- TP SCREWNGXOE =8 AAEFEILE MEX 07 L =8 1
52 D2611-555-800-A CABLE HOLDER =TI EE i
53 BT-0800402-EA Ol TUBE Fa-7 0.04
54 EA-9500804-00 CABLE BAND MR 11
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE SLyym-4 & 0.16
56 TU-202000000 DL WICK S 0.4
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOX {B} ZoEDIFRET B H
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER HEDEH T )L MER AN—t— 1
59 S8-6081210-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 ZR 1/8-44 L=12 1
80 WP-0320504-5C WASHER M3 FES 3. 2X7X0.5 1
61 107-33508 SWING STAND FELT, UPPER EEE7INF (B )3
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER EEATILN (B A% 1
63 SM-4040801-SC SCREWMAX0.7 1=6 HruMalb M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT BOBERITL b 1
65 10702207 FELT BABEROTILE 1
5 10527301 FELT BERJIIVE 1
87 CQ-2620000-00 OIL WICK pieit 0.25
68 107-34309 FELT P—LBRZTIE 1
69 BY-0500300-£0 OlL TUBE Sb¥yy Fa-7J D=3X35 G.68
70 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Yl Fa-7 D=3X5 8.12
71 107-73000 FELT BR/ IR I
72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT SLdvFa-T BXE EB 0.4
73 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
74 SM-90B1050-SE SCREW FARL S 1
75 WP-0841801.5C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 PESHLEN M8 1
75 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRAJF 180 H
77 8Q-{680701-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-ThERAU 1
78 107-46907 SPRING RA7REER 1
79 101-23704 PRESSER SPRING FEBEHRELER 1
80 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-708 gw/(/F 60 1

_30“



20.6RANG SWITCH COMPONENTS
B8R 1 v EFR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 S§5-7120840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 #TRAL 3/168-28 L =86 2
2 400-64611 BRANG SWITCH ASM. BEAM YT () 1
3 400-58057 CABLE_COVER O—REAH 1
4 $5-6121010-SP SCREW 316-28 L=10 Tt 3.°16—-28 L =10 2

_8]_



21.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
IP—&ERRA

g 18
28 ~10
27 AN

24 23 (22 2120

REF.NO NOTE PARTHNO DESCRIPTION B & aty
4 400-63828 AIR APPARATUS (R) ASM. IFPEE (R # 1
2 400-63827 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R} ASM. Eii (R & {1y
3 400-58550 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (R} SEA (R) (¢}
4 GAK-28010000 .ELBOW B TAYIEF B (T (1)
5 HK-0345101-00 . 10P CONNECTOR ) oS 10P (1)
[ Z00-64577 CONNECTOR OTTTTTEP &’ 3
7 HK-D346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AR —ZF) (18}
8 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE gF a2 —7 (0.2)
9 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE g7 (0.2)

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—F {1.3)
TF BT-0B0040T-EB TUBE FI=T (.5
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-J (1.3)
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa- (1.3)
14 BT-06800401-EB TUBE Fon—7 {1.3)
15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-IJ - (1.3)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LT TR~ A B 12y
17 BT-02060121-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 2X1.2 RUDLSY Fa—T 8 2X1. 2 (0.4)
18 - HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) DAY ——2 (1) (3}
18 HX-0028500-DA WIRE MARK(2) DAp—<—2 (2) (3}
20 HX-0028500-08 WIRE MARK(3) DA p—T—4 (3) (n
21 HX-0020500-0C WIRE MARK{E} T3~ (4) [€3)
22 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) G —v—7 (B) 4)
23 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK {7) DAP—<—2 (7) (3)
24 HX-0020500-0G WIRE MARK(B) DA P2 [8] (3
25 HX-0029500-0H WIRE MARK(9) T ——4 9] (1

T FX-BOZEB00-0K WIRE NMARK(E) A P—~N—=7 18] ) [€))]

27 HX-0029500-0%, WIRE MARK(C) A -7 —2 [C] &)
28 P.J-3030400-05 . JOINT "R M~k ()
29 SK-3415001-SE SCREWD=4.1 L=50 AkBL D=4, 1 L=50 4

30 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. AT LEIU—F (@8) 1

3 PFO552170-AC FILTER REGULATOR FE I YE = v 43
32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-—-7 (1)
33 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLAT 4 LB LA U—FRIFE (1)
34 GAK-20011000 NIPPLE TP —#F 8y
35 - GAK-28009000 ELBOW GAwIEFE A (TILA) [¢9)]
38 SM-4061001-5B SCREWNBS =10 B M6 L=10 {Z)
37 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 fARL D=4, 8 L=25 2

_32_




22.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
T2 - N)b M-SR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER BmE=I A 2
2 107-40900 RUBBER BRI A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL 1EET 4
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM, rVE GE) 2
5 10742005 SPACER ANR—H—TL 2
B {05-30006 SETNAIL IE&ET 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION v VH ?
8 107-35306 TABLE F—J 1
! 107-72952 Olt. RESERVOIR ASM. il )] 1

10 SK-3241601-5C WOOD SCREW D=2 4 L=18 fARL D=2.4 L=186 8
k| 40025200 GILPOT JOINT T 1
12 213-78003 OlL MANAGEMENT WASHER SR B 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL it e A 1) 1
14 400-25300 OIL POT WA 1
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Al M3X0. 5 L=14 4
6 NAW-8030001-5C NOTM3 FEFvR M3 X0, 6 1# 1
17 10748101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREWPACKING k=t litvEy 8
18 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 PEsE 3. 2X7X0.8 4
19 10743656 BELT COVER,LEFT A RAI= (B) ZrULitE 1
20 o1  107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT{JE) AILRAI-E (JE) DULdE 1
77 555150510-6P SCREW 15/64-28 =5 FSXRG 15/84=28 L =8 3
22 400-59694 BELT COVER AN RAI— (B 1
23 201  400-50595 BELT COVER A RANR— (BEYJE T 1
24 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 AFRT 11.784—40 L= 8§ 1
25 #01  107-55208 BELT GOVER C{JE) AW A C (JE £8) 1
76 1 SK-3487500-5C WOOD SCREWD=4.8 (=25 ARGC O=4, 8 L =25 Z
NOTE(HES) #01...FOR JE JE

_83_



23.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RUTEERELR

E-N

434

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. RUTEE ) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FERIRNUESD (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FETFHE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOCL REST CUSHION FEEBMIvI Y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FEBm (2)
5 SM-6061610-5C SCREWMB L=16 TG M6 L =16 D)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RIAUTHERDEE (2)
8 22931406 SPOOL. REST ROD RUBBER CAP FRIUTHEESTL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM RACTHEE (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FUTHE () (1)
E P R T R CHBT (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 HAUMLG M5B L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 EFwh MB ; (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER RUTE (F) (1)
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. RIUTHE ) (1)
16 WS- BETIN0E KN SPRING WASHER FhEs 5. T X9. 2X1. 3 (7}
17 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 FEFwh MB (2)
18 NM-61680511-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFvh MIBX 1.5 18 (1)
19 WP-1812618-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 s (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FhEs 16. 4X 28, 8X3. 2 (1)

_34_



24.GAUGE COMPONENTS
7— IR

_35_

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. BoiEg 1
2 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE #HiR 1
3 $8-2110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 HA#RG 11/64~40 L=8.5 ?
4 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT RTDEDIF () ®idEE 1
5 #02  107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT FDHEDE () 1
5 10701802 SLIDE PLATE LEFT AREOEDE () 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EDhE (8) 1
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 FETURILE M4 L=4.5 (1)
g 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. % 248 , 1

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUREHIL b {1)
1 A00-58049 AUXTTARY_COVER £ Ty Y O T
12 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 may M4 L=7 2
i3 88-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 9.5 Ths 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2
14 801 400-84353 FEED_DOG EhE ERE) 1
5 400-58070 FEED_DOG b 1
18 1 40062877 FEED_DOG ZEDE (ARE) 1
NOTE{3%&) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS I
#02. FOR JE JEH



25.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

B Rk
! )
| . N’
S
? m::m:':%) 6

12 AL
& 5 4

SR

e
i
17
) 18

#02...FOR DLKNEE SWITCH TYPE

_86_

DL AL v TR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 5 1
2 401 22933006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA18— (K} 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ESA 1~ (th) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL RZ110— (g 1
5 400-52256 PANEL THREAD GUIDE JCRILREA 1
5 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.7{800CC) FIUw O AFAILNC. 1T (8BGO0 CC) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. . AELH 1
8 400-63937 ADJUST_GAGE AERS - 1
9 400-52262 THREAD GUIDE PIN IR 1

10 NS-8620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 EFvk 3/186~-32 1
T 11073103 RUBBER CUSHICN A 1
12 % 107-50603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) FILERE Y (O—Lw Mt 1
13 5M-4040601-3C SCREWMA4X0.7 L=8 Houjdal M4 X0, 7 L=86 1
14 WP-0430800.5C WASHER M4 FESMNERL M4 1
15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER [Ehls M4 1
15 220-33303 HEAD COVER A - 1
17 NS-5150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 REFwhk 15-.684-28 1
8 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD o) 1
10 D7102-245.£00 SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE BILST IR i
20 BT-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER BaeFra-7J ' 0.02
b3 85-7170710-8P SCREW 11/6440 [=7 RFERG 116440 L =7 H
22 107-7470% PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE TRV HEBR 1
23 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 EEfdEd-uval M4 L=10 2
24 #02 40025036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. WA LFBEAC vF (8) 1
25 02 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 A&l D=5, 1 L =40 2
26 #02 MAGTI5320-00 STAPLE AT v Al 2
27 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 8% 183435 #140-2 1
28 400-26420 SYNCHRONIZER ASM 208 1
28 400-64512 RELAY CORD F ASM. rhi#T— K F (38) 1
NOTE(ZE) #0O1...EXCEPT JA J A EHEER LS




26.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
T - UBm—ER (1)

YRR YRR

1

Bef.Ho| Pari No. Ret. Mol Part Mo, Rof,Mel Pard No. [Rei.Ko| Fart Mo. Ref.MNo| Part Ko. |Rsf.Hc] Parl No, JRel. Ne] Part No. [Ref.Ns| Fart No.
Presser foot 2 :g;': i 4 190 =4 3 107-12354
BiR 1 [tor-s1es3] 2 |1e7-41752] 3 [107-1s881] 4 [1e7-0qesopHOLARAEAL 1S TT 13 14 [$07- 12057
= ot -
Raf, Mo: Pusy Mo. 107- 456 12 .. ot

Standard

15 |107- 42852 e —_ — J— i J— O

16 {HOT-58458) *“02 —_— —_— J— —am O

T
% 17 10712651 @ J— — — J— I i)
%, 18 [167-12750 % . @ o — — - J— J—

5

*01---With out groove
BBV
7o be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
SuhdRrBACCORIZER '

*02- - For over!apped sections of material.

' BER

Common type for overl apped sections and flat sections,
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
BER-TBTHERTCABEAY/7, 10712552L1071265 1048447

*03- - For overlapped sections of material.
REA
To be used when overl apped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
RBTORVEIFBLRIER

*04--For iight-wseight sponge.
6
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.
AR IFORNOBE IR ER

*05--For heavy-wei ght sponge.
BuhakyyH
To be used for further resiiient materials.

LOENEOF SR ER

_37_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B %= Qty

1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. EORE GB) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) EHEULIVA ) I3
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT BEOELGRERAA (8) I3
4 107-11850 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT- ENEERBIHA ) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM - BOBIRAETIH ITU A 1
5 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (FIFING) 4MM BROERAEYIE 45U I
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM EORNMEYIR BEY (B 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FCOT (PIPING) MM EDBIMEVIR 80U 8 1
g 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU  DEEIZENRCE VSR 33U (#8) 1
10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU RO EEE/INrEYFE 430 (80) i
17 107-46550 FEEDING FOCOT (FIPING) sMW ADJU  ENEaE A EJTH B5=1U ) I
12 107-4665%9 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 8MM ADJU  EDBEIENRAEFH BZU () i
13 - 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. EhZE (BEU) 8 I3
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. m=hZ (BL) 4 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. EDOE (18 1
18 107-58456 FRESSER FOUT ASH. EDE (HXERA) B I
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM EDEREA ) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE EDBILYVE () 1

- 38 -




27.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
RS-V RE (2)

Walkklng {oof
Ei-DF3
[Ref.Hop Part MHo. [Rel, No| Pazl Ho. [Ref. No| Pett Neo. JRef, Ho] Part No. Ref. No| Part Ho. [Rel. Ko| Pagt No. [Ref.MNa| Part No. [Ral.He| Part Ha.
Presser faol T T ho7- 12254
107-45453] 10 L 4B461 - A
AR 1 |tor-11683] 2 |poev-11752 3 hor-118s1] 4 [to7.4186 NI T ERE —assd 1? ~ 01 14 [t07. 12087
[Rat , o] Pari No. 107-46851] 12 T48853]
% 16 H07-12869) s —_— @ -_— — —_— -— e
o2
% 16 HO7-12958 _ e — @ R - T T
*03
17 |[1o7- 47350 Adjusiabie
i8 b7-47458 B n ﬂ
18 [167-47558 i/ 1/
20 [107-47857 * 04 *05
%’ 21 fu7-13085 B —_ S JE— JR— —_ _ “08

Throat piate
¥ E

Standard
2 »

For beold thread
At R

Far fine thread
L]

=5

Standard
i 2

Ref . Mo 22 23 24 Ref. No 25
Pert No. 400-58070C 400-82827 400-64353 Prrt Mo, 400- 56071
Far m;hlginu awl gp ?Jdg% g;lda
[ S |
IS ]
O,
< ol |
! |
To bs machined to Type B to be machined[Type A 1o be machl ned i I
s wal ;'v;;:;““t- 10 & walﬁglﬂggﬂ!ﬁnot. to a wnlg;!zgh;nnt. L e — 4
Ref. No z6 2T 28 28 3ac
Part He. 107- 42255 107-48358 i07-13253 #MAH- 152D10A0 07-35868
*01 - -Without groove.
BELYAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewling start.
BofcR B WBCER
*02 --Right-edge presser.
Bh#z
To be used to sew edges of material.
TyVERETEHESICER
*03---Left-edge presser,
ERBi
To be used to sew edges of material.
Ty VERETIEACHER
*04:+-+-For piping.
RAEVIR
Te be used for general piping processes,
—RONAE Y TIRIZER
*05:++For plping.
RAE¥78 )
Permits adjustment of the needle positlon with respect to the pipe.
RAFCHTAHOUERBELRTT.
*06 - -Wide type.

RS A7

To bs used when a sewing product

BEHOR Y HFENERIZER

_89_

cannot

be smoothly fed.



_40_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. HAR (&) . 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) EOBOLYA () 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT EhEEREAR () 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM..LEFT EhEERFARE 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 3MM EbEIAEVTR 33U (8 1
6 10745453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPINGY MR EDE/MEYTH 43U 1
7 107-45652 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM . EhEMNAEVIA 53U () 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM EbEIAMEYIR 63U () 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU EOBEEIAEIE 3=V (M) 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU EDRBOE/IAEVIR AU () i
55 5 aZENAEYJH 52U () i

12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 6MM ADJU EOBOESAEYIR 83U (8 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM, EbE (EmUL) 8 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. EDE (BIER) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT HABREFAZR (8 1
EE 107-12958 PRESSERFOOT,LEFT WA EAER AR GH) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT {PIPING} 3MM HWAE 3ZUIRIEVIH 3
18 10747459 PRESSER FOOT {PIPING} 4MM HAE 4ZUNCEVIH 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT {PIPING} 5MM \B|IE SIUICEVIH 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM BRE 6ZUNCEVIH 1
i 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASH. BARE (Bha) 1
22 400-58070 FEED_DOG br38):7} 1
23 400-62827 FEED_DOG O CORE) 1
T 24 400-64353 FEED_DOG EOME (R 1
25 400-58071 THROAT_PLATE £HE 1
26 107-12255 FEED FOUT ASM. ZEDE (GITE AT & 1
27 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. \B|XE NIHEB) & 1
28 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BB MIEA)# 1
29 MAH-152010A0 RULER BOER ) 1
30 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. ROEHREME ) 1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

EG]
PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[t H NO [Thji:1 B _NO 2E HE NO e E NO

BP-6000000-00 23 15 | CQ-2020000-00 8 60 | NM-8030001-SC 33 16| SB-1150008-00 18 12
BT-0200121-EB 32 17 | CQ-2020000-00 8 81 | NM-8040001-SD 16 18 | SD-0470281-SP 21 18
BT-0400251-EA 30 656 | CQ-2020000-00 8 72 | NM-8040001-SN 4 44 | SD-0550212-TP 28 23
BT-0400251-E8 14 23 | CQ-2020000-00 12 40 | NM-6040003-8C 21 23 | 8D-0840322.TP 4 62
BT-0400251-EB 14 26 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 | NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | SD-0700332-3P 23 20
BT-0400251-EB 32 16 § CQ-2020000-00 12 42 | NM-8050001-SE 34 17 | SD-0720331-SP 24 36
BY-0500300-E0 30 § 1 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 | NM-6050001-SP 14 71 SD-0790203-SP 24 2
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 | CQ-2020000-00 30 87 | NM-6060001-5D 14 81 8D-0791271-8P 25 12
BT-0500300-E0 30 15 | CQ-2520000-00 8 71 | NM-6060001-SE 25 15| SD-0791271-6P 28 13
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 | CQ-2520000-00 8 73 | NM-8080001-5E 24 37 | SD-0800346-TP 28 1
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 | CQ-2620000-00 8 74 | NM-8080001-SE 28 16 | SD-0800352-5P 25 25
BT-0500300-E0 o 46 | CO-2520000-00 8 75 | NM-6160511-SE 34 i8 | SD-0800352-SP 25 26
BT-0500300-E0 30 89 | CQ-2520000-00 8 76 | NS-6110310-SP 2t i8 | SD-0800362-SP 28 3
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 | CQ-2520000-00 ] 77 | N5-6110310-SP 22 31| SD-0800402-TP 28 0
BT-0800401-EB 28 14 | CQ-2520000-00 30 48 | NS-6110360-SP 22 12 | SD-0800426-TP 14 12
BT-0600401-EB 32 10 | CS-0800816-SH 16 8 | NS-615043¢-5P 23 16 | SD-0801201-TP 24 8
BT-0600401-EB 3z 1t { CS5-1201011-SH 10 22 | NS-8150430-SP 25 13 | B8K-3241601-SC .33 10
BT-0800401-EB 32 12 | C5-1201011-SH 24 25 | NS-6150430-SP 28 11| SK-3415001-SE 32 29
BT-0600401-EB 32 13 | CS-1501011-TH 8 2 | NS-6150430-SP 28 14 | SK-3482500-5C 33 26
BT-0800401-EB 32 14 | CS-1501011-TH 8 46 | NS-8160430-SP 36 17 | SK-3482501-SE 32 37
BT-0600401-EB 3z 16 | CS5-1501011-TH 12 37 | NS-6150540-SP 25 3] SK-3514000-5C 36 25
BT-0600401-EB 3z 32 NS-6150540.5P 28 41 SL-4041081-SC 36 23
BT-0500402-EA 10 21 | DR430-565-B00 22 15 § NB5-8620310-8P 36 10| SM-1030801-SC 20 7
BT-0600402-EA 30 3| D2611-555-B00-A 30 52 SM-1030601-8C 20 g
BY-0800402-EA 30 24 | D3168-555-H0B 21 15 | PA-0800401-AQ 20 3| SM-1040750-TP 35 12
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 | D3168-555-HOB 22 33 | PA-2001507-A0 14 2| SM-1040801-5C 8 21
BT-0600402-EA 30 §3 | D7101-245-E00 38 18 | PA-2502006-00 26 1} SM-3030650-SC 4 21
BT-0630520-20 36 20 | D7102-245-E00 36 18 | PA-3201004-00 25 18 | SM-3031401-SE 33 15
BT-0800602-EQ 30 17 PA-3202002-00 28 19 | SM-4030801-SC 18 31
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 § FA-2500B00-00 30 21 | PA-4002003-00 24 32| SM-4040601-SC 30 63
BT-0800602-E0 30 72 | EA-3500800-00 30 80 | PC-015118BE-00 25 20 { SM-4040601-SC 36 i3
B1111.563-000 2 30 | EA-9500B01-00 30 §4 | PC-015118H-00 25 1] SM-4051405-SE 34 12
B1114-280-000 10 38 | FA-9500B02-00 25 27 | PF-05652170-A0 3z 31| SM-40810061-SB 32 38
B1148-141-H0O 10 32 | EA-9500B02-00 30 76 | PJ-3010651-04 24 33 | SM-8020452-TP 20 12
B1148-141-HG0 10 &2 PJ-3030400-06 32 28 | SM-6021000-TP 30 37
B1150-490-000 2 32 | GAK-A1503000 32 81 PJ-3040203-02 20 22 | SM-6030800-5P 18 2
B81215-804-000 18 8 | GAK-A1503000 3z 9| PJ-3040405-C4 14 15 | SmM-6030802-TP 14 21
B81308-055-000 4 498 | GAK-29009000 32 35 | PJ-3040805-01 28 2| 3M-6040502-TP 14 14
81309-056-000 4 60 | GAK-29010000 32 4| PJ-3040851-02 28 21 | SM-6040552-TP 35 8
B81310-055-000 4 59 | GAK-28011000 32 34| PS5-0200102-KH 22 17 | SM-6040802-TP 14 1t
B1314-055-000 4 &t ' PS-0300082-KH 23 7 | SM-6040802-TP 14 19
B1504-210-000 26 13 | HK-0346101-00 32 51 PS-0400322-KP 10 17 | SM-6040802-TP 16 38
B1626.627-00G 8 58 | HK-0346101-20 28 28 | PS-0500302-KH 24 28 | SM-8040802-TP 18 37
B1648-122-000 30 §7 | HK-0348400-0A 32 7 | PX-0151010-00 28 22 | SM-5040802-TP 35 10
B3031-141-H0O 26 10 | HK-0346400-08B 24 6 | PX-0505010-C0 26 31 SM-8041012-TP <] 17
B3126-362-000 21 12 { HX-0012300-0A 14 20 SM-6041202-TP 16 28
B3128-012-A00 21 10 | HX-0015000-00 2 356 { RC-0580711-KP 8 22 | SM-6041802-TP 16 40
B83138-512-000 2 24 | HX-0029500-0A 28 18 | RC-0850811-KP 12 13 | SM-5044500-SP 26 4
B3205-210-000 22 7 1 HX-0028500-0A 3z 19 | RC-0650811-KP 28 8 | SM-8050802-TP 26 12
B83207-210-000 22 16 | HX-0029500-0B 14 16 | RC-0740811-KP B8 67 | SM-6050802-TP 30 51
B3208-210-000 22 18 § HX-0029500-08 14 24 | RC-0740811-KP 25 8 | SM-8051002-TP 8 43
B3211-210-600 22 10 | HX-0029500-0B 32 20 | RC-1200001-KP 23 3| SM-805t402-TP 8 55
B3214-047-000 22 34 | HX-0020500-0C 14 17 | RC-1200001-KP 24 93 SM-6051402-TP 10 30
B3216-047-000 el 14 | HX-0029500-0C 14 26 | RE-0320000-K0 26 9 | SM-B061402-TP % 12
B3218-047-000 22 32 | HX-0029500-0C 32 21 | RE-D400000-KO 8 13 | SM-§051402-TP 18 21
B3418-552.000 8 63 | HX-00208500-0D 20 23 | RE-0400000-K0 10 15 | SM-6051402-TP 18 3
B3510-019-000 2 45 | HX-0028500-0D 32 22 | RE-0400006-K0 10 56 | SM-6061402-TP 24 15
B3520-245-000 30 16 | HX.0029500-0F 24 16 | RE-040G0000-K0 18 14 | SM-60561402-TP 26 7
B3521-245-000 30 14 | HX-GD2950G0-GF a2 23 | RE-0500000-K0 8 ‘B4 | SM-6061202-TP 24 24
B36256-357-000 30 42 | HX-0029500-0G 24 38 | RE-0500000-K0 12 8| SM-6061210-5C 24 22
B83534-012-000 30 43 | HX-0026500-0G 32 24 | RE-0500000-KO 12 44 | SM-8061210-SC 30 38
B3538-112-000 28 24 | HX-0029500-0H 26 27 | RE-0500000-K0 12 45 | SM-86061852-TP 12 26
B8112-220-000 33 13 | HX-0029500-0H 32 25 | RE-0500000-K0 23 8| SM-6061552-TP 12 34
B8213-012-000 33 7 | HX-0028500-0K 25 23 | RE-0800000-K0 6 12 | SM-8061602-TP 8 ' 34
B8228-125-0600 30 9 | HX-0029500-0K 32 26 | RO-0881901-00 30 73 | SM-6061602-TP 14 3
B8228-125-000 30 33 | HX-0029500-0L 25 24 | RO-0982401-00 18 32 | SM-6061610-SC 34 ]
B9101-652-000 36 1| HX-0029500-0L 32 27 | RO-1182401-00 10 20 | SM-6081650-TP 12 3
B9110-012-000 36 3| HX-0028500-00 28 i7 | RO-1182401-00 10 55 1 SM-6081802-TP 25 19
BY111-012-000 36 4 | HX-0029500-00 32 18 | RO-2843101-00 4 34 | SM-6082002-TP 18 I
B9121-012-0A0 36 7 RO-3122401.00 4 50 { SM-6062002-TP 18 51
MAH-152010A0 40 29 | RO-3573501-C0 18 17 | SM-6062502-TP 10 3

CM-3012000-04 2 23 | MA-0115320-00 36 28 SM-6062502-TP 28 20
CQ-2000000-00 24 12 | MC-3210014-00 6 8 | SB-1100008-00 18 9| SM-6081802-TP 24 34
CQ-2020000-00 3 23 | MC-3210014.02 36 27 | SB-1100010-00 18 10 | SM-6851002-TF 20 4
CQ-2020000-00 -] 24 | MDF-RX1600C0 26 6 | SB-1150004-00 18 11 | SM-8030402-TP 4 64

- 471 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

EoE]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[t B NO FRE:] B NO i B __NO SR H _NO
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 | S5-T080910-TP 4 43 | WP-0651056-SH 22 8| 107-07750 4 41
SM-8040412-TP 16 8| 88-7090910-TP 24 18 | WP-0740516-5P 12 14| 10707958 4 42
SM-8040412-TP 18 16 | S§8-7110340-SP 22 27 | WP-0841601-SC 30 75 | 107-08006 4 45
SM-8040412-TP 25 10 | 8S5-7110510-S5P 2 31| WP-1221016-SP 24 10 | 107-08105 -] 1
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 { S55-7110510-5P 2 41 | WP-1612616-8E 34 19| 167-08204 -] 2
SM-8040602-TP 22 2§ S5-71t0510-5P 28 B { W3S-0410002-KN 26 151 107-08303 4 18
SM-8040602-TP 22 6 858-7110510-SP 33 24 | WS-0410002-KN 36 16§ 107-08468 6 4
SM-B042012-TP 16 17 | S§S8-7110710-SP 36 21| WS-0510002-KN 34 16 § 107-0850% 8 16
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 | S8-7110810-SP 10 12 | WS-1643202-KR 34 20} 107-08808 6 §
8M-8050502-TP 18 40 | $8-7110810-5P 22 9| WT-0530002-K8 2 48 | 107-08907 8 7
SM-8050502-TP 18 46 | S§8-7110990-TP 2 33 107-08207 8 45
SM-8050512-TP 8 40 | S5-7110010-TP 10 27 | 100-88003 22 30 | 107-08907 8 68
SM-8050602.TP 8 39 | 85-7110910-TP 10 5t | 101-00808 8 62| 107-09004 2 38
SM-8050602-TP 8 41| 85-7110910-TP 26 19| 101-09808 18 20 ] t07-09152 6 8
SM-B050602-TP 19 8| S8-7110810-TP 28 21§ 10111201 18 13| 14v-08202 6 H
SM-8050602-TP 22 211 S58-7110810-TP 28 26§ 10112508 18 21| 10709350 4] 13
SM.-8080662.TP 12 31 88-7111810-TP <] 6] 10112605 18 18 | 107-09400 8 15
SM-8060602-TP 4 9§ 8S5-7120640-SP 31 11 10112704 18 19 | 107-09608 6 18
SM-8060602-TP 4 11 | 88-7120710-SP 8 §1 | 101-19807 10 38| 107-09608 8 25
SM-8060602-TP 4 33 | S$S-7121610-SP 2 21 101-23701 30 79 107-09707 8 1
SM-8060602-TF 4 65 | 58-7121610-SP 2 11| 101-24204 22 351 10709806 8 4
$M-8060602-TP 10 28 | 88-7121610-SP 10 11} 101-26803 30 12§ 107-09805 8 5
SM-8061212-TP 4 48 | §8-7121610-3P i0 48 | 103-20109 21 3| 107-08905 8 7
SM-8080802-TP 4 7| S8-7620750-8P 10 4| 103-20208 21 §1 10718002 B 9
SM-8080802-TP 4 13 | S$8-7621040-SP 22 36 | 105-02300 22 22 | 107-10101 8 t0
SM-9040603-3P i6 22 | 58-7681750-TP 4 3} 105-23702 4 35 | 107-10200 8 12
5M-9081050-SE 24 30 | 85-8080410-TP 6 3| 105-2781 30 &6 | 107-10309 8 14
SM-9081050-8E 30 74 | 5S-8080810-SP 18 16 | 10630906 33 3| 107-10408 8 16
SQ-0600401-MZ 30 41| S5-8080710-SP 10 50 | 105-39908 33 81 107-10607 ] 18
SQ-1110401-MZ 4 26| 55-8110422-TP 12 71 105-91709 4 56 | 107-10606 8 18
8Q-1150451-MZ 4 26 | 58-8110422-TP 16 9| 107-00508 2 37 | 107-10705 8 20
8Q-1150451-M2Z 18 33| S$S-8111610-5P 22 26 | 107-00708 2 91 107-10804 8 8
SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38} 5S5-8120740-SP 4 47 : 107-01208 2 16 { 107-10804 8 17
5Q-1680701-MZ 30 77 | §55-8120740-SP 8 18| 107-01308 2 17§ 107-10903 8 68
§8-1110840-5P 18 35| S55-8120740-5P 8 24 | 10701654 35 i1 107-10803 12 10
$5-2090710-TP 20 24 } 8S-8120740-SP 8 66 | 107-01803 35 51 10710903 12 27
58-2110815-3P 35 3| 55-8120740-SP 23 19 | 10r.01802 35 6| 107-10003 iz 35
S$8-5060310-SP 20 21 | §5-8150750-5P 30 18| 107-02108 a0 45 | 107-11000 8 21
55-5060410-5P 16 36| 55-8150822-TP 4 16 | 107-02207 30 85 | 107-11117 8 23
$5-5090420-5P 21 27 | 55-8660410-5P 8 3| 107-02405 21 71 107-11406 8 86
§8-5160510-SP 33 21 | SS-B660410-SP 8 47 | 107-02653 21 2| 107-11653 35 7
55-60680220-5P 18 26 | 55-8660410-SP 12 38 | 107-02661 21 1| 107-11653 38 1
5$5-6080610-TP 18 41 | $5-8660512-TP 4 51 107-02603 21 41 107-11653 " 40 1
§5-6081210-5P 30 59 | S585-8860610-TP 10 291 107-02702 21 21| 107-11752 38 2
$5-8090510-TP 2 21 ] 55-8660610-TP 24 26 | 107-02804 21 22 | 107-117582 40 2
5§5-8000820-TP 22 23 | $5-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-03108 2t 28 | 167-11854 38 3
S8-6110480-5P 2 39 | 58-8661012-TP 12 221 10703205 21 24§ 107-11851 40 3
$5-6110610-TP 10 8| S55-8881650-TP 4 4 1. 107-03304 21 17 | 107-11950 38 4
$8-61106810-TP 18 24 107-03452 22 13} 107-11950 40 4
55-6110830-TP 8 §3 | TA-0750704-R0 2 34| 107-03502 22 1} 107-12057 a8 i4
S8-6111010-TP 35 13| TA-1050504-R0 2 19| 107-03601 22 3| 107-12067 40 14
55-6111140-5p 2 49 | TA-1250406-R0 2 3| 107-03700 22 4 107-12256 40 28
88-6111140-5p 18 16 | TA-1250504-R0 2 36 | 107-03809 22 14 | 107-12354 38 13
55-8121010-5P 2 - 5| TA-1450404-R0 30 11 107-03908 22 5| 107-12354 40 13
§8-6121010-5P 2 B | TA-2050406-R0 2 107-04005 22 18| 10712662 36 9
55-8121010-5P F 14 | TA-2050406-R0 2 28 ¢ 107-04104 22 29 | 107-12552 38 15
$5-6121010-5P 2 27 - 107-04153 22 28 | 107-12651 38 17
$5-8121010-SP B 49 | WP-0320501-SC 24 25 | 107-04401 4 11 107-12750 38 18
58-8121010-5P 21 28 | WP-0320501-SC 30 60 | 107-04500 4 21 107-12859 40 15
58-6121010-5P 24 4 | WP-0320501-SC 33 18 | 107-04609 2 44 { 107-12958 40 16
$8-6121010-SP 30 26 | WP-0371016-SD 14 221 107-04757 4 6§ 107-13055 40 21
88-6121010-8P H 4 { WP-0371016-SP 24 18| 107-04807 22 20 | 107-13253 40 28
58-8121080-5p 8 16 | WP-0430800-5C 36 14 | 107-04955 4 8| 107-13501 8 65
55-6121860-5P 10 28 | WP-0450000-SD 5] 22 | 107-04963 4 10t 107-13766 8 28
$5-8123010-5P 2 12 | WP-0450801-5D 14 i8 | 107-05002 4 12 | 107-13808 8 31
§5-8151412-TP 12 ¢ | WP-0450848-SP 26 B | 107-05408 4 17 | 107-13907 8 38
58-6151440-SP 6 14 [ WP-0520856-5A 22 25 | 107-05608 4 28 | 107-14004 8 35
585-8151440-5P 25 5| WP-0531001-SC 22 24 | 107-06606 4 30| 107-14103 8 36
55-6151440-5P 26 17 | WP-0812056-SD 14 91 107-05754 4 28 1 10714202 8 37
5§5-6151440-5P 28 6 | WP-0621016-SD 25 22 ] 107-06315 4 53 | 107-14301 8 44
55-6152440-5P ] 10 | WP-0621018-5D 28 251 107-08703 4 16 | 107-14400 8 42
55-6621220-3P 4 19 | WP-0821016-SH 18 52 | 107-07158 4 37 | 107-14509 8 30
$5-7080510-TP 8 8§ | WP-0641601-5D 25 21 | 107-07208 -4 46 | 107-14608 8 32
8$5-7080510-TP 8 1| WP-0641601-5D 28 23 | 107-07305 4 48 | 107-14806 8 48
§8-7050520-TP 2 25 | WP-0651056-SH 18 50 | 107-07602 4 40 | 107-14905 8 50

_42_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S B NO G g _NO 25 B No 28 B NO

107-15001 8 52 | 107-27204 30 8] 107-45552 40 71 213-37802 25 9
107-15258 8 84 | 107-27204 30 3z | 10745651 38 8| 213-78003 33 12
107-15506 23 94 107-27303 30 34 | 107-45651 40 8| 214-38500 18 15
107-15605 23 14 | 107-28400 19 13 1 10745800 2 40 1 21440508 16 14
107-15704 8 57  107-28509 19 81 107-45808 4 20 { 226-03203 2 20
107-15902 23 12 | 107-2B608 19 10| 107-48352 a8 81 226-83403 20 10
107-16009 23 2| 107-28707 19 12 | 107-48352 40 g 229-01805 2 50
107-16108 3 17 | 107-28806 24 7| 10748451 38 10 | 229-07802 24 17
107-16207 23 18 | 107-28005 24 5| 107-48451 40 10| 229-08909 8 28
107-16504 8 59 | 107-28010 24 1| 10746550 38 1t | 229-30309 34 14
107-16603 23 21 ] 107-29218 24 3} 10746550 40 11| 229-30358 34 4
107-17007 23 11 107-29608 24 20 | 107-4885¢9 38 12 | 229-30408 34 10
107-17056 23 4 1 107-29754 24 14 1 107-46659 40 12 | 229-30507 34 2]
107-17668 12 2| 107-29%52 24 21 ] 10746709 12 5[ 229-3055%6 34 15
107-17809 12 4 | 107-30108 24 23 | 107-46907 30 78 | 229-30705 a4 7
107-17908 12 - 151 107-30513 24 13| 10747111 30 29 | 229-30804 34 5
107-18005 12 24 | 10730703 24 29 | 10747350 40 17 | 220-30903 34 4
107-18005 2 36 1 107-31008 24 11 107-47459 40 18 1 228-31000 34 3
107-18153 %2 25 1 107-31404 30 21 107-47558 40 19 | 220-31109 34 2
f07-18153 12 33 10731701 2 29 | 10747657 40 20| 220-31307 34 11
10718203 12 16 | 107-32204 2 48 | 107-48002 4 57 | 229-31406 34 8
107-18302 23 13 | 107-32402 30 49 | 107-48101 33 17 | 229-33008 38 2
107-18351 23 6| 107-32600 30 50 | 107-48358 40 27 | 229-33303 36 16
107-18401 10 31| 107-32709 30 25 | 107-51303 8 38 | 229-51552 2 47
10718401 10 53 | 107-33004 30 4 | 107-52202 19 4 | 280-17400 10 43
107-18500 12 43 | 107-33103 2 43 | 107-52301 19 5 -

10718658 12 81 10733509 10 251 t07-52418 19 14 | 400-11368 22 11
107-18905 12 1" 107-33608 30 61 t07-52467 19 3| 400-24865 26 18
107-18808 28 8 | 107-33707 30 62 { 107-53002 30 1 | 400-25036 a8 24
107-12052 12 18 | 107-33808 L] 201 107-53002 30 36 | 400-25209 a3 1
107-19204 12 20| 107-34119 ao 64 | 107-53150 35 4 | 400-25300 33 14
107-18300 12 23 | 107-34209 a0 68 | 107-54802 4 38| 400-25554 10 41
107-18508 12 28 | 107-34806 30 58 | 107-54901% 2 42 | 400-25555 10 44
107-18656 12 21 | 107-348563 33 4} 10755155 33 20 § 400-25556 10 45
107-19664 12 18 107-353086 33 8| 107-55205 33 25§ 400-25557 10 13
107-18706 12 46 | 107-35868 40 30 [ 107-55403 30 38 ¢ 400-25558 10 48
107-19805 12. 47 | 107-35800 28 6 [ 107-55502 24 27 | 400-25561 25 2
107-19953 12 39 107-35959 26 5| 107-55601 18 6 | 400-25562 2 26
107-19581 12 29 { 107-36007 28 11 107-68456 38 16 | 400-26920 36 28
107-20001 12 32§ 107-36403 2B 21 107-59603 19 21 | 400-27140 2 10
107-20209 10 11 t07-36601 25 14 | 107-59603 36 12 | 400-27141 2 22
107-20357 10 2| 107-36908 24 31 107-60304 30 20§ 400.27219 10 9
107-20407 10 71 10737013 24 35 | 107-60502 30 28 | 400-27220 10 47
107-20506 10 10 | 107-37500 26 17| 107-81203 19 17 | 400-27231 10 40
107-20605 10 18 | 10737708 26 22 | 107-61252 19 11 400-31233 25 4
107-21009 19 19 | 107-37807 26 24 | 107-70402 18 221 400-31234 25 6
107-21008 10 54 | 107-38755 26 26 | 107-70501 18 43 | 400-31235 25 7
107-21306 10 6 | 107-39209 30 10 | 107-71251 4 36 | 400-33283 i8 b
107-21800 10 - 35| 107-39209 30 351 107-71269 4 351 400-35542 10 14
107-22007 10 23 167-39308 i8 231 H07-71304 30 23 | 400-38691 16 7
107-22353 18 26 | 107-39407 18 241 107-71509 30 i8 | 400-38722 32 30
107-22403 18 11 107-33506 B8 70 | 107-72852 33 9| 400-38723 a2 33
107-22601 19 11 10740800 33 2} 107-73000 30 71| 400-52244 18 49
107-22809 19 2| 107-41007 4 14 | 107-74305 B 28 | 400-52246 25 11
10722008 19 18] 10741106 21 16 | 10774701 36 22 | 400-52249 26 20
107-23013 i9 6] 10741452 21 6 107-75302 18 36 | 400-52251 8 78
107-23104 19 15| 107-41502 21 20 | 107-75500 4 27 | 400-52253 18 2
10723203 19 71 t07-41601 21 13 | 107-75609 4 52 | 400-52256 36 5
107-23302 19 19 ¢ 10742005 33 51 107-75658 4 51 | 400-52260 23 10
107-23401 19 20 | 107-42302 33 1 107-75807 28 5| 400-52262 36 9
107-235C0 19 16 | 107-42856 2 18 | 107-766586 4 32 | 400-52288 4 63
107-23708 18 27 1 107-43003 2 T 10777308 2 18 | 400-52874 10 33
107-23807 18 - 28| 10743151 2 1 110-20401 4 22 1 40058040 14 8
107-23906 18 30t 10743204 2 3| 110-20500 4 24 1 400-58041 18 5
107-24201 18 34 | 107-43300 23 11 10-20608 4 23 { 400-58042 18 11
107-24706 18 47 | 107-43656 33 19 | 110-41407 i0 42 1 400.58043 16 .35
107-24805 18 39 107-44308 10 24 110-73103 6 1% 400-58044 18 37
107-25158 18 42 1 107-44704 21 8| 128-38708 20 15 | 400-58045 16 20
107-25307 10 8| 107-44803 21 8 | 129-38B07 20 16 | 400-58046 18 23
107-25604 18 44 | 107-44802 21 14 128-39906 20 17 | 400-58047 16 25
107-26107 18 7] 107-45354 38 5 137-07500 12 g | 400-58048 16 0
107-27105 30 7 107-45354 40 5 137-37804 10 46 | 400-58049 35 1%
107-27105 30 31 107-45453 38 6| 137-55202 10 36 [ 400-58050 hE:] 27
107-27154 30 6| 107-45453 40 6 400-58051 16 1
107-27162 30 30| 107-45552 38 71 210-54903 30 44 | 400-58052 12 1

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
et =1 NO & H NO % B NO SoE " NO

400-58053 28 12
40D0-58054 10 34
400-58055 28 7
400-58058 25 18
400-58067 31 3
400-58058 16 3
400-58058 18 32
400-58062 14 10
400-58063 14 13
400-58064 14 4
400-58065 20 11
400-58066 20 2
400-58067 20 5
400-58068 20 8
400-58069 20 8
400-58070 35 5
400-58070 40 22
400-58071 35 p
400-58071 40 25
400-58134 14 [
400-58135 16 4
400-58136 16 33
400-68137 16 39
400-58142 18 25
400-58143 28 15
400-58144 10 5
400-58145 10 37
400-58148 16 13
400-58149 16 10
400-58150 16 19
400-58161 16 a4
| 400-58152 14 1
400-58153 12 17
400-58035 18 4
400-58049 16 20
400.59559 32 3
400-59694 33 22
400-59695 33 23
400-62425 20 1
40062426 20 13
40062427 20. 14
400-62428 20 19
400-62429 20 20
400-62438 20 18
40062827 35 16
400-62827 40 23
400-53827 32 2
400-63828 32 1
400-63937 36 8
400-63981 18 45
400653092 18 48
40064213 16 41
400-54238 2 4
400-54240 23 5
400-64353 a5 14
400-64353 40 24
400-64512 36 29
40064517 32 8
400-84519 4 31
400-54611 3 2

_44_




MEMO

_45_




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION

CopyigheD 207 JUKE] SORP,
EEOATERSTEDR. ¥ Y4ILE
RELEY.

A gty resaread throughear b werld,

JUKI ezt

BRELERS, R
To codar o for further
infarmatian,

please contack:

BoOA—2 A FEEARRSFEL(RETEEARYVET, )
#Thas dirsoiption eeeered in this parts fst |s swsject bo chings for imarsvamest of the coremndity wihoul setica.
Womet=n R b 2007 4 9 ARG TR L DT,

#This parts [t is elfed i sacardanza with the produst cpeciicatizna e of Exalember 0T
Prinied in Japam






